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00D Initial Comments C 000

Fepart of & Biennial Construchon Survey by Ed
Miller on September 2, 2015,

Records indicate that the Facility was converted
from & Mursing Home 1o a Home for the Aged on
or about September 13, 2000, The facility is o
curently licensed for Forty-Four (44) Beds. The uLi I g& 2005
facility waa licensed as a Special Care Facility on
Barch 18, 2010, Based on the above information,
ihe facility ia required to meet the 1396 Rules for
ihe Licenging of Adult Care Homes (Homes for [
tha Aged and Family Care Homes), the applicable '
portions of the 2008 Rules for Adult Care Homes
af Seven or Mare Bads; and lhe 1838 Morth
Caralina State Building Code Instiutional

Decupandsy

Physical plant deficlencies wera noted which
raquire @ plan of correction.

C 111% Must Have Current San. & Fire Safety Reports cm

| SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT l
| 10ANCAC 13F 0302 DESIGN AND
| CONSTRUCTION{
| f The facilty shall have current sanitation and |
| fire and building safaty inspection reports which
| shall be maintained in the home and available for
| FEview,

Thiz Rule is not met as evidenced by,
i 1. Based on record review, and infervies with
| Malntenance Manager and Facility Manager, the
* facility failed to provide in the facility, current - :
| (completed within the (35t twehve months) annual f :
| inspection report(s) required by this Rula. This [
| deficiency affects all residents, staff and visitors

I:r',.r not praventing any systems deficiency that

| may be discovared with annual nspections.
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| Findings on Seplember 2, 2015 ,E -6?,;# M Tomp
| & The current annual Fire Marshal Inapection
| Report was not available for review, "" {:,.
| b, The current annual Fire Alarm System c‘.’{ -:;M:f.a.,a .-,.’f;'f.é )
| Inspection and Testing Report, in accordance with ' p
| NFPA 72, was not avallable for review, .‘!7:'
| &, The last annual Fire Sprinkler Syetemn l-fh-' ;"—

Inspection, Testing, and Malntenance Report in
accordance with NFPA 25, performed on April 18,
2015 listed the need for the dry sprinklers that
have been In sarvice for 10 years 1o be tested or
replacead.

C 132 Bathrooma-Must Provide Privacy

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

104 MCAC 13F 0305  PHYSICAL
EMVIROMNMENT

(2] The requirements for bathrooms and toilet
FOOMS @0

{5} The bathrooms and foilet roome shall be
designed to provide privacy. Bathrooms and toilet
rooma with two or more water cloaete
{commodes) shall have privacy paritions or
curtaing for each water closet, Each tub or
shower shall have privacy partitons or curtaing,

This Ru'e is not mel a8 evidencead by,
1. Based on abservation, the facility failed to
ensure that each tub of shower have a curlains or
privacy is provide at toilets
i Findings on September 2, 2015
| m  Throughout the building most tubs or shower
| did not have shower curtains.
[ b. Most group Bathrooma ware missing curtains
| for the curtain bback at ke commodes.,

- i
© 164 Housekeeping and Furnishings-Clean, Repaired | © 164
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SECTION 0300 - FHYSICAL PLANT
| 104 MCAC 13F 0208 HOUSEKEEPING AND
| FURMISHINGS
(&) Adull care homes shall;
{1} have wallz, celfings, and floors ar fioos
coverngs kepd clean and i good repair;
{2} have no chronic unpleasant odars,
(3} hewve furniture clean and in good repair;
[e} This Rule shall apply to new and existing
Tacilities.

Thiz Rule = not met az evidanced by
1. Based on cbaervations, the facility failed to
maintain the walls, ceilings, and flocrs kept clean
and in good repair.
| Findings on August 20, 2018:

a.  Throughout the facility tha floors ware very
| dirty, and there was an excessive amount of wax
| and dirt budd-up around the door framas, and
| where the floors meet tha wall pasa.
| b, Commode was missing tank top in Bathroom
mear Badroom 18
o Wall bles ware mizzing in Bathroom across
fram Bedroom 18 in the shower.

2. Based on Obaervation, the facility failed to
prevent chronic unpleasant odors. This would
affect all residents, staff and visitors by exposing
them to unpleasant environment,

Findings on Seplember 2, 2015

a. Bedroom 19 had & strong unine odor that
persisted during the Conetruchon Survey.

C 188 Housekeaping-Maintained Free of Hazards Cied

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

104 MCAC 13F 0308 HOUSEKEEPING AMD
FURMISHINGS

(@) Mgult care homes shall;

WBtan of Health Sarvice Aaguinion
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(5} be mairtained in an unclutiered, clean and Aiﬂr . "I e 4‘%,
orderly manner, free of all obstructions and f - b::]luﬂﬂﬁ'

. Sl s i 523580

| (&) This Rule shall appéy to new and exiating
: facilitiss,

| This Rule is not met as evidencod by i
1. Based on Observation, the facility failed to il be ‘7#‘}“““;? sl Fh T~

rovide am environmant in accordance with this [
Eula. by not maintaining the HVACentilation, 5 i{d:’-ﬂ- f_ er
grilles and their associated dampers free of _‘l 2 Oar i P AB
hazards, This could affect all residents, sfaff and .é
visitors if in the event of a fire the dampers do not ..Z, s T=b 3 A

close completely to contain the fire within the
room of origin, ,
Findings on September 2, 2015: |
[ a The return HVAC and vantilation grilles and | i
|
|
|

their radiation dampers have an Bxcessive
accumulation of duatiint thought-out the Facility.
Locations of specific examples include but are
nat limited to; .
[, Bedroom 1, HVAC ratum and vantitation in o #
Bathroom, [
ii.  Beauty Shop HVAC return. . |
jiii. Bathroom next fo Bedroom 18 vantdation [
iv. Bedraom 10, wantilation in Bathroom.

2. Besed on Observabon, tha facility failed to : : ‘ i
| provide necesaary squipment to ensure clean [ [
| pofabbe water supply.

Findings on September 2, 2015

a, The tub in the Bathroom near the Beauty

| shop had a hose bong enough bo reach gray water
that was not equipped with a vacuum breaker bo
prevent backeiphonape of gray water back inio
the patable water plumbing fines,

3. Based on observation, the facility has failad
bo provide resident rooms with the required
furniture for the aumber of residents. This could

visian of Healkh Service Regulation
[ATE FOHM Lo JEM 021 T soilireatcn ahaad 4 of 12
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e

affect all resldents, by providing ar inatitubonal
seting instead of a home-like sefting.

| Firdings on September 2, 2015;

|a. Mearly all reaident rooms lacked a sufficent

| quantity of armchair for ihe number of residants
in tha room

| 4 Bassd on observation, the facility failed to

| ansure that equipment provide are free of

| hazarde

| Findings on Septambar 2, 2015

| @ The commoda had a loose grab bar in the
Emploves Tailet Room

C 185 Fire Safety-Fehearsals on Each Shift

| SECTICON 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

i 10ANCAGC 13F .0309 PLAN FOR

| EVACUATION

I i) There shall be rehearsals of the fire plan

. guarierly on aach ahift in accordanca with the
| requirement of the local Fire Prevention Code

| Enforcement Official.

| (c) Records of rehearsals shall be mamtained

| and copies furnished to the county department of
gocial services annually. The records shall

| include the date and time of the rehearsals, the

| shift, staff members present, and a ahort

| description of what the rehearsal imvolved.

| {f) This Rule shall apply to new and existing
facilities.

| This Rule is nat met as evidenced by. :

|1 Based on Record review and interview with |

| waintenance Manager and Facility Manager the {
| faciity failed to rehaarse the fire plan quarterly on |
| sach ghift. This deficiency affects all residents,

| gtaff and wisitors by not having frained staff

residents whan a thera is & need o evacuate the

x.a )E.ﬁu-,}uwf LAEIM é
| § g2 f,dL w#f!m ‘

‘;‘LE .':r/:,a.é gﬂrL.aL:JHdJ
E.Vd.r
Cr 188

f".l ﬂ’\‘):.

F an‘"r
.aﬂh p

C 185

fwiian of Hoakth Seaace Regulatian
TATE FORM

LLe

JERO21 ITeonbnueion sheat 5 of 12



FROM EASTOLER FRd HO. 918822139 Ozt. 18 2215 @1:54PH PT
PRINTED: D&W2015
i FORM APPROVED
Diviglon of Health Servce Requlation
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES %1} PROVIDERISUPPLIERMCLIA (A1 MULTIFLE COMSTRUCTICN (X3 DATE EUAVEY
AN PLAW OF CORBECTIIN IBENTIFICATICHN MUMSER: A BUILDING: §Y COMELETED
HALOZE0SE B WING __ 09/02/20156
HAME OF FROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ETHEET ADDRELS, CITY, 3TATE. ZIF COOE
01T DUNM ROAD
EASTOVER GARDEMS SPECIAL CARE UNIT FAYETTEVILLE. NC 28301 y
4 1D ELUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFSCIERCIES [ o PROVIDER'S PLaY (F CORRECTIGN oy
PFREE|X (E&CH DEFICEMLY MIJST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | PREFHN (EACH CORRECTIVE ALTHIN SmOULD BE GNP
Tag | REQULATORY OR LSC IDENTFYING IMFORMATIOMN] TAG i CROES.-AEFEREMCED TO THE APPROFRIATE
| DEFICIERC Y]
185 | Conbnued From page 5 C 13'5

: building.
! Findinge on September 2, 2013
a. There wara no racaorda available for review,

188 Bullding Egulpment Maintained Safe, Operating

SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

104 NCAC 13F 0311  OTHER
REQUIREMEMNTS

[@) The buliding and all fire safety, electrical,
mechanical, and plumbing equipment in an adult
cars homa shall be maintained in a safe and
pperating condition, .

(k} Thiz Rule shall apply to new and exieting
facilities with the excaption of Paragragh (&)
which shall nat apply to existing feciliies

This Rule is not met as evidenced by

| 1. Based on abservation, the facllity, which was
- equipped with Spacial Locking {magnatic locks)

i on the axit doora, failed 1o meet the requirements
as defined by the NG State Building Code, wihich
parmits the inatallation of Special Locking on exit
doors of buildings provided that the locks release
upon actvation of the fire alarm system,
Findings on September 2, 2015

@  When the fire delectian sysiem was
activated, the exit doors did not unlock, excegpt for
gxit leading to left courtyard.

b. The laft courtyard Gata had both leafs block
with cane bolts stuck into the ground aliminating
eqress. Back cane bolt was removed before
Canstruction Surveyors departed SHe,

Z. Based on obeervation, the Bullding was not
| mantained in a safe and operating condltion,
| bacause tha fire profecton eaguipment was nat
| marmtained. This would affect all residents, staff
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C 188 | Continued F B C189 a0 | |
| Continu ram page ,‘.'L;]' 5 s" ‘;ME FFJ{#“
and vistors by not detecting smoke and acthvating | ','. |
the fire alarm. L gelansn X / ;19
Findings on September 2, 2015 : ? Ny
. Thefire alarm system's heat detector was | =& V) -, _
migging from the ity Room nest to Bedroom ‘ﬁ"""ﬁ' “f.“:h_ EZL_,.

25. This was also noted in the Annual Fire Alarm 1};
Inspection and Teating Report. d-ws £ <L
3, Based on cbservation, the Building was not £/ /5w o
matntained ina sate and operating condition, & o f “7H
becausa the exit 2ign did not work or ralay ~ .
| directional information properly. This would affect _5}'_:'.. .‘fp _ 'ﬂMﬂf‘M‘E i

" all repidents, staff and visitors if they ceuld not

promptly find their way to an exit during an fiz/ "%
emengency. J ’ﬁ ,
*

i Findings on September 2, 2015

| & The exit sign on the backside of the ‘ ?4
Firewall did not work nommal or backup pawer ‘i’a: 2 ; BeL—

winan tesbed.
b. The exit sign at the Corridor outside of Dinng

did not work on backup power when tested. ﬂnﬁdﬁ' .

4, Based on cbsensation the required
emergency shuldown switches for the HVAC air

handlers were nof [abelad. Unlabaled emergency

switches could cause an unnecessary delay in a MNew

getting the units shutdown quickly to avaid ’E .‘g /4 ﬂ' Ex

spreading amoke 4 ;

Findings on September 2, 2015

a TI‘E emergency shutdown switch for the ‘:"l‘lﬂ W f’.‘a :!22 |
HyaC air handlers weare not labeled throughaut o &M

ihe building. [ /"7 r

5 Baeed on cbaervation, the Building was not 1; 1 E:M'.I:’.-'L _S:L,W
maintained in a safe and oparating condition, - "~ F""y J{_J‘/_‘.g
because the amergency lighting, which ke ;J_f,fu.a e {
lluminates the egress pathwaya during power
outages, did nol work properly, This would affect
all residents, ste'f and visiors if the egress |
pathways were not llumingted during the power |

flslon of Heallk Sarvice Regulalion
TATE FORM Ll JEEOZY IF e SR aFeal T o1 13
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' outages and there wae no olher illumination. F_';_‘f %u:
| Findings on September 2, 2015; el EXx
a The wall-mounted self-contained emergency |
fight diid not work on backup power when the test | b ggar ;an wided, - ot
button was pushad, Locations of spacific ’
examples include but are not imited fo: - P o
i. Med Pren, '
il Storage Room, ,
| i, Lab Core Room. - 5
. Thewal mounted self-contained combination _ , :
| exit slgn/emergency light unit did not work on Q_ a |
| backup power when the test button was pushed, .._."! gﬁm.ﬁﬁg }H_,_{
Locations of specific examples include but are M ~SREQS ﬂ

et (imitesd bo
i Exit near Bedroom 1
i, DHning Room
| & The location of the wall-mounted

gef-contained emergancy hghis dwd not appear (o

be adequate o luminate "B" Hall One light was

lpceted on the furred down Read al the Nurse

Station pointing to the kobby and the other was at
| the end of the corridor with one headiight pointing
| dowr the corridor.

B. Based on obaervations, the Building was not
maintained in a safe and oparating condition,
becausa breaches through the
fire-resistance-rated construction nvalidated its
integrity. This could affect all residents, siaff and
wisitors iIf smokeffire i5 not contained i Room or
compartmeant of origin,
Findings on Seplember 2, 2015
a. There were gapa around cables that
penetrate through the fire-resistance-rated ceiling
apsembly. Locations of specHic axamples include

| but are rod limited to:

{1 Liing Room, cable that feeds TV,

[ii. Murse Station cable penetration was falling

| out bringing with it the firestopping.

| i Bedroom 1 window Closet, cable penetration

kA

N,
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&ie.

iv. Corridor outside Badroom 2, there was two
cable penefration
v. Soil Laundry the cable bundle was falling out
| bringing with it the firestopping.
i vl Lab Core Room, cable peretration

| 7. Based on cbzervations and interview with

| Managers, the Building did not have adeq uate

| supply of gpare fire sprinkler head as required oy
MFPA 13,

Findings on September 2, 2015

@ There was two spare fire sprinkler haads in
the fire aprinkler riser room.

| B. Based on Observation, the Bullding was not

maintained in a safe and oparating conddtion,

| because the portable medical oxygen cylinders
weare nat baing properly handledistored. This
could atfect all residenta, staff and visitors if
cylinders fall, breaking their valvesa, propeling the
cylinder and turning it into a dangerous projectile.
Findings on September 2, 2015
8. Five portable medical caygan cylindars ware
stored standing up in beverage crates not

| sacurad to the structure in Bedroom 1

|

! f Basad on observation, the Building was nol
maintained in o safe and oparating condition,
because the elaciical power system was not

| baing operated or maintained sately. This would

| affect all staff, by allowing unaafe conditions to

| persiat.

! Findinge on September 2, 2015

{a.  Inthe Laundry, a large portable cloths rack
was blocking the electric panels, ancroaching
upon the reguired clear working space,

| b. Electrical panel EP4 had an opan slot were &

| breaker was removed or a blank failed.
¢ Tha edectrical box in Bedroom 1 winoow
closet had iis cover plate not secured.

E
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Ost. 18 2015 BL:56FM PLL

PRINTED: 0/23/2015
FORM ARPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES 1K1} PEROVIDERSUPPLERICLLY E2} MULTPLE COMETRUCTION [¥3) DATE SURVEY
ARD PLAM OF CORRECTION |DENTIFICATION MLREER: COMPLETED
AOBUILDMNG. 07
HALDO28066 8. WING 09/02/2015
HAME (F PROVIDER OR SUFPLIER STREET aADDRE3S. CITY, STATE, ZIP SODE
A017 DUNMN ROAD

ABT ER GARDENS SPECIAL CARE UNIT
EASTOV FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28301

a0 | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | i PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION T o

PREFIX | [EACH DEFICENCY MUST BE PRECECED BY FULL | PREFN [EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE | COMPLETE

Tais REQLAATORY OR LEC IDENTIFY|MG INFORMAT | DM i 1] CROZS-REFERENCEDR 70 THE APPROPRIATE DATE

DEFICIERCY)

C 186 Continued From page 9 C 160 J ;?M .!;u:q,’/rﬁ

'd The shower light in Bedroom 7 was nof

| Mimnetng. | fﬁ‘a +4 Mf m{b-s weme. Mamd

10 Eai:ed @n Gbﬁ:er'raliun. the I_Eluild'rng;rlas not | ool I P37 Ta 'F pomi byl
maintained in a safe and operating condition, ; | W
 because some comidor doors were held open by wse Them y :
| devicea thet do not release with a puah or pull af
the door, preventing the doors from being closed |
| and latched rapidly. This coukd affect af ( o‘ﬂ'
| residents, staff and visitars by not containing ff . pr
smoke and fire in the foom of onigin. . ”‘tﬁ_‘,
Findings on September 2, 2015: J.:E_’, Aoh
| a. Corridor door to the Laundry had a wedge 1-, ¢ L
| holding the door open, ‘gfq'ﬂ_/ a- -‘7’
b. The corridor door to the Activity Room had a I 3 o
wedge holding the door open. ﬂa (25 4 . i
o F¥ !
11. Based on cbservation, he Building was not ?"‘"’”H =
| maintalned n a safe and operating condition, by ! - }’f\vrﬁ-“
falling to ensure that egress from all areas can be :
done without tha usa of keys, tools or, special R ¥ L -

| knowledge or effort. This could affect some staff |
| and visitors If someona becomes trapped inside. |
| Findings on September 2, 2015 |
| & The Pantry door was locked from the kitchen |

side with & hazp device and padiock,

c 191! Unvented & Porlabde Elec. Heaters Prahibied 19

| SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

P ICAMCAC 13F 0311 OTHER
REQUIREMENTS

| (b} There ghall be a heating systam sufficient to

| maintain 75 degrees F (24 degrees ) under
winter design condilions. In addifion, the
following shall apply fo heaters and cooking

| appliances.

[ (2] Unvented fuel buming room heaters and

Vigion of Hieaith Sarvica Hagalaion
TA&TE FORM T JERADT

IF contriastion sheel 10 of 12




FROM EASTOVER

Division of Haalth Service Regulation

FiEe MO,

I91BEZ217396 Oct. 16 2015 BL:SEFM PL2

PRINTED: 0323/2015
FORM APPROVED

ATATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(M1} PROVIDERSLPFELIERMCLUA
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER;

HaLo280SS

(X3} MULTIFLE COMSTRUCTION
A BUILDING: 1

B. 'WING

A3 DATE SURVEY
COMPLETED

O80ZI2015

HAME OF PROVIDER DR SUFFLIER

EASTOVER GARDENS SPECIAL CARE UNIT

—

STREET ADDREZS, CITY, 5TATE, ZW CODE

AT DUNN ROAD

FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28301

D | SUMMARY ETATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES
PREFIN | [EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL
Tag | REGULATORY QR LEC IDENTIF TG IFORMATIOHN]

o PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ey
PREFIX [EACH CORBECTWVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLE TE
T3 CROZ3-REFERENCED TO THE AFPROPRIATE Dare

DEFICIENCY]

S8 | Continued From page 10

portable electrlc heaters are prohibited,

ik) This Rule shall apply to new and axisting

facilities with the exception of Paragraph (a)
| which ghall not apply to existing faciiities

Thiz Rule is not met as evidenced by
1. Based on Obasrvation, the facility failed to
prevent the use of unvented & portable electrical

heater in the facility. This could affect all
residerts, staf and visiors if heater were the
ignition source of a fire. The danger mcreases if
used by resident or combuatible material wera

e,

i Findings on September 2, 2015
a. Poriable electric heatars weare found in the
following areas. Localions of specific examphes
[melede but are not Brmited o

i, Bedroom 5,
il Bedroom 15,

C 188 Ewxhaust Ventilation

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
104 MCAC 13F 0311 OTHER

REQUIREMENTS

{g) The spaces listed in this Paragraph shall be

provided with exhaust venfilation at the rate of

b cubic feet per minute per aquare foot, This

requirement does not apply to facilities licensed
. before April 1, 1584, with natural ventilatan in

these apecified apaces

(1) soiled linen slorage;

| 12} soil utility room;

{3} pathrooms and todet rooms;
| (4} housekeeping clogets, and

{5 leundry area,

| [k] This Rule shall apply to new and existing
| faciities with the axception of Paragraph (2)
which shall nol apply to existing facilities,

| C188

C 19

A pvrs- :
v Do 712

[ R pontfle hestons

s
G

3wt

nikg By A

kinicn of Heallh Service Reguialion
TATE FORM

toe JEXTI

IF anlirdlise shask 41 of 12



FROM (ERSTOLER FRM MO, 918E22135c Oct. 16 2815 B1:56PM PL3
FRINTED: OBf2302015
FORM AFPPROVED
Division of Health Service Regulation
ETATEMENT OF DEFICIEMCIES 1) PROVIDERMSURPLIERCLIA [EZ) MULTIPLE COMETRUCTION 13:.1-1 DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATIIN NUMBER & BLALDG: 01 COMPLETED
HALD2ZE085 B. WG Da02/2015
HAME OF PROVIDEA OR SUPELIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF CODE
3017 DUNK ROAD
EASTOVER GARDEMNS 3PECIAL CARE UNIT FAYETTEVILLE, NG 28301
Cmaym | SLIMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES o { PEOVIDER'S PLAN 0F CORRECTION a8}
PREFIX | (EACH DEFICENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX [EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE
Tag | HRESUALATORY OR LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATICM; T&G CROZE-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPIATE ATR
: DEFICIENCY)
|
C 188 | Continued Fram page 11 C 188

| This Rule s not met as evidenced by:
| 1. Based on Observation and festing the facilty
| failed to malntain the ventilation gyabam in propar

working order. Thig could affect all residenis, staff

| ond visilors by subjecting them 1o odors,

Findings on Septembar 2, 2015;

a  The exhaust ventilation was running but did
ol remove the required amount of air at the
Bathroom near Baauty Shop.

b The exhaust ventilation was not warking in

the Employea Tollet room.

j,avh

%M ﬁ?!’%lﬂ
ank Niyo w16 M

el becong LD 1y

—rp—ma

e A

aﬂM

worksy

T-

vRlon of Rewih Service Reguiston
IWTE FORM

e JEH

Il zoninuslion shes 12 of 12



FROM :ERSTOMER Fre MO, D21B8221 396 Oet. 1 2815 BLIZEPM Fl4 _
18/P9/2815 93:32PM 9192871599 WESCO . P o1/85

Wood Egctronio Sysberms Compeny i 5
PO Box 58
Bemzori, W 2TE04 Involen Date: | - bmvoice 8
FHE ok L RNTT - ! -
AITIR0YS - 480
| Bt Projat Addresa ]
| Eabover Garderns Essttvar Gerdans
Jahn Wesks Jahn Wisgin
3017 Duen Read 3017 Bunn Roed
Enntovar, NG IE!-'I?L Emsiowsr. NC 200912
P.O. Mumiser; Due Disen: - Project:
WTEOE
WH Hou/ Oty Al Elrﬂﬂd Amum
Arinunl Flre Alafm inapaction - 600,00 | &7/201S 500,00
See irapwation report detwd 0RO T/201 6 '
12V TAMP Bamary .4 4580 | &T2015 o BT
Salas Tan B.75% ars
H
i
|
Thank pou for your Bulineis .
Vol 806 73
Faymanm/Crediis. BO.00
Balanes Dus. 580873
- i

FPhone # B18-207-1508 dannywondslstronionystsme .,
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FROM :ERSTOLER FRx MO, 191882217356 Oct.
18/89/281% A3:32PM 9192871599 LWEED0
NFPA 72 STANDARDS WOOD ELECTRONIC
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SYSTEMS COMPANY Dpte of Wigpection: ans
INEPECTION REFORT 119 5. RAILRDWAD STREET, PO BOY 58

Inspperine; ANBILAL

BENSCOR, WC 27504

Inipichad By, Diny oAl Wowd

{915) 207-15849

WAME Engtover Gardans

ADDREEE 30T Dwann Road w
CMYRSTaTE © Erslavar, NG

PRAOTECTED AREs  Adult Care Fasllty M

FYNTEM CONTNOL PAREL QUARTERLY proe
TeETEsA | AT
ROl

BARAL BACTupt oy Prsy mﬂ;ﬂ:::-:qﬂﬂw RERSARES
FraL s Iﬂlﬂ.ﬁ ARLE - LR ] [] ol 5 ] B Al ATl

|
1
1

PNITLATING DEWICES GUARTEALY AHNUAAL

RLH UFSCTURER) MDDEL L e 1
AT TrrE -y oy :ln:': e | aramm ’:""'r [A— P — RERAARKS

Lr e [
Forwl i 14 Full g -] x 3 5 Sl ngrreal

! = | owswston " ¥ E i v | b reral
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Pafar L 1 E] 1] Al rerreal

NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES UANTERY AMFLIAL

b
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FROM :ERSTOVER FR: MO, D91BEZ2] 396 Oet. 18 2015 BLIEYPM Ple

18/09/2815 @3:32PM 91920871999 WEESCO FaGE

Wood Electronic Systems Company

119 5. Rallroad Street * PO Box 58
Henson, NC 27504
919-207-1599

FIRE & SECURITY

NFPA 72 Standards Flre Alarm System Inspection information for:

Eastavar Gardors Adult Care Faallity, 3017 Dunn Road, Eastover, NC

Supervisonyy

Location Description Alarm Remarks ]
FACH GEmohe Dateczor Alwrm Al nermal
Ehum Endearca Pull Satign Alartmy AN norml
Fraat Mo Enranca Pull SEtion Alarm A nonmal
Rt Foonl Enirance Pull Sration Alarm A ngrmal L
Fronit Comidor Counyas Pl Sitien Aldrm Al i)
Foaar CSrvider Ceaityard Pl Stmton Alarm Bl el
Kltoktan Pull Bnabian Alarm All rormal
Dinlng Hall Pl Buetery A A nérmal ]
Fight Fasar Hsll Pull Bisden Ay Al naemal
Hal Bemwaan Units 1 and 2 Smoke Deseoisr [ Alaem Al normal
Hali it Link & ke Detestor Aarm A hirkml
Hall Betwwan Uniigd and 5 Smake Datesios Alarm Bl morenal
fnnagers Ofco Smoke Dewcme Alarn Al norral
Hall Babvasn Urks § ase 7 St Dalecior hlam B Al rorreal
it Lom Sicta ey Foyar Smolcs Datoctor Al Al nevmal
Ll Fryer Sining Foom Smghe Dmector Al | &l nosmal
Flighl Foyor Sining Ream Smokos Delamar Al | AR noemal
Hall Righl Sidn Enry Fover Siroke Cdeobor Al AN rperal
Hall wt Linh B Smoke Detacior Agrm EUETTE 5]
Pramt Jnack Ascr Smoie Detacior Alarm Al ng
Mol Hadapan Unics 10 &nd 11 Sennea Demacior Alarm Al eoprreal
ik ak Unm 13 Srmais Daloctor Alarm AR marmal
il Batwmen Uity 14 ared 18 Breais Dauclor Alsim AN nesmal
Hall Cunsise Kichan B gl Dvataotar Almrm A1 ngrmal
Angle Hall Pasl Kichan Smpks Detactor Alpem All narmal
Angia Mall falone Fiae Daor Emokn Chelector Alarm AR momred
Angla Hall Paat Flra Digar Emaks Dotecmr Alarsn All sl
Alght Bids Dining Aoom S Dinleoinr alarm All motral

Page: 3gFs ORAOT1A
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FROM ERSTOVER

FA= MO

18/B5/2015 ©3:33PM 9192871593

e
e E

WA

ELECTROMIC SYSTEMS
FIRE & SECURITY

ID1BRZ21E95

WESCO

919-207-1599

Oct. 16 2015 BLIEVPM P17

FAEE  A4/85

Wood Electronic Systems Company

1195, Railroad Streer« PO Box 58
Benson, NC 27504

Eastover Gardens Adult Care Facllity, 3017 Dunn Road, Eastover, NC

NFPA T2 Standards Fire Alarm System [nspaction Information for:

| . Supervisory/
Location Description Alarm Remarks

| Milddla Dinkg Fiesr F1waie Dutacter Aluren All pgral

Lef Diming Floom Srnoka Detamior Alarmn Al moemi

Cusnicia Dirirg Aeem Hall Biroks Deacior Al Al pormal

Hal| Betawan Lin/la 18 ana 18 Binoka Detagior Alumm Al nioemmal

Hall & Uni 26 Gmokn Deteciar Alamm A4 normal

Hall &l Unil 2% ; Smaka Detecior AT B nomel

Latt Klichen Heat Dplnglor - All narmal ]
Plcicha Klchan Heal Detecion Alarm Al i rnal

Figm Kkchani Haat Dwtecing Alarm All ngreal

Water Heator Thiost Hual Dateciar Alarm Haw nalas

Fimar Rogm Tempas Swdloh Bupsrlanry &l parmall

Rimwr Poar Tampar Swdich Qupruinry Al ngrmal |
Aisar Room Tampar Bwiich Supardsory AN noamal B
Aiser Fioom Waley Flie Alarm Al normal

il Fitom Presgume Switch Suparvisany Ml nomml

Firw Doora Magnatio Holders Alarm All nammsl

Aot Comrel oo Mimgnatic Holdars Almrmn + | Ein e

RIS

Pagd: 3of4



FROM :EASTOLVER FA= MO, 9188221396 Oct. 16 281% B1:57FM FlE
18/23/2015 #3:32PM 9137871599 WESCD PAZE  B5/B5

Wood Electronic Systems Company

W D 119 5. Railroad Street - PO Box 58
Benson, NC 27504
BYERTEMS 919-207-1599

FIRE & SECURITY

NFPA 72 Standards Fire Alarm System Inspection Information for:

Eastover Gardens Adult Care Facifty, 3017 Dunn FAoad, Easwover, NG

HMotes: Deficiencies and Genaral Motes

1. HuummmWWmmhmrmrm1 ‘Wil b8 raplaced a8 toon 3¢ wator akage e imesn resclued

L Extarior doom would nod alcw ealt &t ooclimanon of fire siarm sxcept ot the beo angle sorrdor doore. Afee spoaking with Jokn,
":Pnrwwhiwmdhdummmrmwm

I

Page: 4ofd DTS



FROM :ESSTOVER FA= MO, 291822135 Oct. 16 2015 B1:58FM P19
18/15/2815 Be;43 91a4p324981 KIMG ELECTRIC PaGE @182

CrownN || @

SECURITY SERVIOCES a

i o | B i e R TR e e e T B T e

TO: Mr. Weeks -
Eastover Gardens

-

rax. 1-910-822-1396
prone. 1-910-822-5652

T — Tara e

rroM: Jeff Jackson
FAK: fglﬂ) 483-2981

_pronE: (910) 323-5150

PAGES: 2

_RE; —
oo

COMMENTE:

1G19-2EE-0T6 90U J JOCRE DN '#INamsedng jealig penig qInog gy seaiaseg £31Ino0g 9A020

[ ] FOR TOUR RECORDS

] uraENT
|| PLEASE COMMENT
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FROM :ESSTOLER Fax MO, 19188221396 Oet. 16 2815 81:58FM P2
18/15/2015 BE; 49 S1P4832596] KIME ELECTRIC PAGE BAZ/AT

CrownN

BEECuUumITY BERWVICDES

Burglary | Fire Detection | Card Access | CCTV| Two Way Voice | Madical Fm_lunm Cellular Backup

September 24, 2015

Crown Security Services Inspectad, adjusted and tested all emergency exit doors for free
egress upon fire alarm activation.

Crown Security Services

PO Box 1804, Fayetteville, NC 28302 | Offfoa: (510) 323-5150 | Fax: (910) 483-2981 | WWW CROWNSECLIRITYUSA.COM




FROM :ERSTOUER Fax MO, 9183221396 Dct. 16 2815 @1:58PM P21

Cumberiand County
Emergency Services-Fire Marshal
131 Dick ST

P.0. Drawer 1829 Fayattevilla, WC 28302
Fayatteville, MC 28302

Wadneaday October 14, 2015

Eastowvar Garden
A017 Dunn RD
Eastowar, WC ZA3I1Z

An inspection of your facility on Wednesday Ontober 14, 2015 rewvealed no viaslations

te the Fire Code adopted by Lhe County of Cumberland.

Thank you for your cocoperation

g4

Marleyl Bryan /

Inapactor

107142015 L3:03 Page ¥



FROM EASTOLER

Frx MO

191BE221396 Oct. 16 2815 21:58PH

Eastover Gardens
3T Dunn Road Eastowver, NC 28312 P.O. Box 310 Wades, NG 28395

FIRE DRILL REHEARSAL FORM
Dris must ba conducled once a quarter on aach shift.

1t Shift
Data:

Parson in Charge: —

Tima:

Othar staff members present;

Time for evacustion:

Areas Covered: (check any that apply)
Fire extinguishar instruction
~_ Flra evacuation mapa

Othar:

____Fire alarm oparation

Discusa fire hazards to look Tor

2nd Shift
pate: ( o-|l~15"

Parson In Charga:

s Ly

Other ataff members pmint;._r

Time: .._:. g LE_HF-I-'“&

HI Q I d¥as arL'h"

.
Time for evacuation: =" re G,

Arasa Coversd: [check any that apply)
Fire sxtingulshar Instruction

-u/ Firs evacuation maps

el W TLY]
¥ . ek g 3\
"f":iru alarm operatlon

__ Discuss fire hazards to look for

3rd Shift

Data:

Pargon in Charge:

Tima:

COther staff members present:

Time for avacuation:

Araas Coverad: [check any that apply)
Fire axtinguisher Instruction

Fire avacuation maps

Othar;

Flre alarm oparatlon

DHecuss fire hazards to look for

P22



FROM ERSTOVER

FA= MO

191BE21 T35 Ozt. 16 2015 Q1:588M

Esstover Gardens )
3017 Dunn Road Eastover, NC 28312 P.O. Box 310 Wadse, NC 283085
FIRE DRILL REHEARSAL FORM
DOriis mus! be conducted once a quarker on each shift.

18t Shift
Data:

Paraon in Charge:

Tima:

Other staff membara prasent:

Time for evacustion:

Araas Coverad: (check any that apply)
Flra axtinguisher Ingtruction

Fire evacuation maps

Fire alarm oparation

Discugs fire hazards to look for

Othar:
2nd Shift
Data: Time:
Parson In Charge:

Othar staff members present;

Time for evacustion:

Araas Coversd: (check any that apply)
. Firs -uinﬁﬁnhar instruction
Fire evacuation maps

Other:

Fire alarm oparation

Digcuss flre hazards to look for

Ird Shift

Date: _'-l'-lﬁ_"' ;S._F

Time: j.f . |5-1"}|"T"1

Parson In Charge: F"r"\.o.ﬂamup

Other staff members MWIMT\.M ad

Thme for evacusation: [ ! i

Areas Covered: (chack any that apply)
L,'fFiﬂl axtingulshar Instruction

" Flre evacuation maps

Other: QAHLMD:Q.%DM.‘LL.JHJ A5

"""rl-:lm alarm oparation

-"’f Discuss fire hazards to look for

P23



FROM :EASTOUER FRX HO. 19188221396 Det. 16 2815 @1:55PM

Eartover Gardens
A01T Dunn Road Eastover, NC 28312 PO, Box 310 Wadae, NC 2B355
FIRE DRILL REHEARSAL FORM
Drifis must be conducted once 8 guarter on each ahiff,

1st Shift

Data: E-‘I;S"!:;_F Tima: ;C} -R{-j .I‘(lj-“r\

Person In Charge: _ﬁ/ﬂtﬁlﬂ_\'&hﬁjﬁﬂ];aﬂﬁ,m.ﬂ]&
Other staff mambers presant: L_ﬂaﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ_ﬂ_,._ﬂ_’]ﬁl&ln_ m -

_&Q%Mmﬁg@eﬂﬂqm%”

Time for evacuation: .’ LT Yie™

Areas Covared: (check any that apply)

-_} extingulahar ingtructlon _/;;:g alarm operatlon

=" Fire evacuation maps ______Dlscuss fire hazards to look for
Other: M%LLM&&A&L
2nd Shift |
Date: Time:
Person In Change: —

Dther staff mambars present:

Tims for evacuation: —

Areas Coverad: (check any that apply)

Firs axtinguisher Instructlon Fire alarm oparation
_____Fire avacuation mapsa Dizcusa fire hazards to look for
Other:

Parson In Charge:

Other atalf members present;

Time for evacuation:

Arens Covered: [check any that apply)
Firde extingulahar Instruction Fire alarm oparation
Fire evacuation maps Discuss fira hazards to look for

Other:

P24



Eastover Gardens
3017 Dunn Road Eastover, NC 28312 P.O. Box 310 Wade, NC 28385
FIRE DRILL REHEARSAL FORM
Critls must be conducted once & quartsr an each shifl,

15t Shift

Date: Tirra:

FROM :ERSTOVER FRX MO, :91BEZZ13% Dct. 16 2015 B1:59PM P25

Pergon in Charge:

Other staff mambers presant:

Tima far avacuation:®

Areas Coverad: (check any that apply)

Flre extingulshar inatruction Fira alarm opearation
Fire avacustlon mape Dacuss fira huilrdl: to look for
Other:

2nd Shift

Date: q - ?'_IEPF Tima: g !‘if:}ﬂ
Parson in Charge: _Qﬂﬁzaéhn_
Other staft members prasent: [ \-40.5Na _—‘:Eyﬂ-mm

Jﬁmam.& ichelle _rbmﬂf_u._,m

Timea for evacuation: .
Arsas Covered: (check any that apply) ;
__ Fire extingulshar Inatruction __“i:qu alarm operation
=~ Fire evacuatlon maps ___Discusa fira hazards to look for

drd- Shift

Date: Tima:

Parson In Charga:

Other ataff membars present:

Time for evacuation:

Areas Covared: [check any that apply)
Fira axtingulshar instruction Fira alarm operation

. _Fira svacuation maps Discuss fire hazarda to look for

Other: L




